
Prologue 23/04/2025 1

km km/+ km/- m Itinéraire / Route 45km/h 48km/h

0,00 0,0 7,31 287 rue Karl Marx                                       DEPART 15:00 15:00
0,10 0,10 7,21 286 Bif. Route de Thionville 15:00 15:00
1,95 2,05 5,26 304 Bif. Route de Volmerange 15:02 15:02
0,20 2,25 5,06 304 Bif. Rte. de Volmerange           Ginzebierg 15:03 15:02
1,60 3,85 3,46 418 Point de retour Poste Emetteur 15:05 15:04
1,60 5,45 1,86 306 Bif. Ginzebierg           route de Volmerange 15:07 15:06
1,41 6,86 0,45 293 Bif. rte. de Volmerange          rue d. l. Libération 15:09 15:08
0,45 7,31 0,00 286 Place de l'Hôtel de Ville                     ARRIVEE 15:09 15:09

Départ du 1er coureur à 15:00 h             Départ du dernier coureur à 17:00 h

74e FLÈCHE DU SUD
   Prologue  mercredi 28 mai  2025

Dudelange  7,31 km    



1ère Etape 23/04/2025 2

km km/+ km/- m Itinéraire / Route 42 km/h 45 km/h
0,0 0,0 151,2 292 Rumelange   N33                                DEPART 13:00 13:00
3,2 3,2 148,0 403 Langengrund   N33 13:04 13:04
0,6 3,8 147,4 379 Poteau de Kayl Bif. N33 / N31 13:05 13:05
2,3 6,1 145,1 295 Kayl rte. d'Esch N31 13:08 13:08
0,4 6,5 144,7 282 Kayl rue Altrescht / Grand-Rue N31 13:09 13:08
0,3 6,8 144,4 282 13:09 13:09
2,5 9,3 141,9 275 Noertzange Bif. CR165 / CR164 13:13 13:12
2,0 11,3 139,9 318 Budersberg Bif. CR164 / CR164A 13:16 13:15
0,6 11,9 139,3 353 Budersberg Bif. CR164A / N31 13:17 13:15
1,5 13,4 137,8 282 Kayl Gir. r. d. Dudelange N31 / N33           (1) 13:19 13:17
1,4 14,8 136,4 294 Tétange Centre N33 13:21 13:19
1,8 16,6 134,6 295 Rumelange Giratoire N33          (1) 13:23 13:22
0,2 16,8 134,4 292 Rumelange ligne d'Arrivée      N33          13:24 13:22
3,2 20,0 131,2 403 Langengrund   N33 13:28 13:26
0,6 20,6 130,6 379 Poteau de Kayl Bif. N33 / N31 13:29 13:27
2,3 22,9 128,3 295 Kayl rte. d'Esch N31 13:32 13:30
0,4 23,3 127,9 282 Kayl rue Altrescht / Grand-Rue N31 13:33 13:31
0,3 23,6 127,6 282 13:33 13:31
2,5 26,1 125,1 275 Noertzange Bif. CR165 / CR164 13:37 13:34
2,0 28,1 123,1 318 Budersberg Bif. CR164 / CR164A 13:40 13:37
0,6 28,7 122,5 353 Budersberg Bif. CR164A / N31 13:41 13:38
1,5 30,2 121,0 282 Kayl Gir. r. d. Dudelange N31 / N33           (1) 13:43 13:40
1,4 31,6 119,6 294 Tétange Centre N33 13:45 13:42
1,8 33,4 117,8 295 Rumelange Giratoire N33          (1) 13:47 13:44
0,2 33,6 117,6 292 Rumelange ligne d'Arrivée      N33          13:48 13:44
3,2 36,8 114,4 403 Langengrund   N33 13:52 13:49
0,6 37,4 113,8 379 Poteau de Kayl Bif. N33 / N31 13:53 13:49
2,3 39,7 111,5 295 Kayl rte. d'Esch N31 13:56 13:52
0,4 40,1 111,1 282 Kayl rue Altrescht / Grand-Rue N31 13:57 13:53
0,3 40,4 110,8 282 13:57 13:53
2,5 42,9 108,3 275 Noertzange Bif. CR165 / CR164              Rush 1 14:01 13:57
2,0 44,9 106,3 318 Budersberg Bif. CR164 / CR164A 14:04 13:59
0,6 45,5 105,7 353 Budersberg Bif. CR164A / N31 14:05 14:00
1,5 47,0 104,2 282 Kayl Gir. r. d. Dudelange N31 / N33           (1) 14:07 14:02
1,4 48,4 102,8 294 Tétange Centre N33 14:09 14:04
1,8 50,2 101,0 295 Rumelange Giratoire N33          (1) 14:11 14:06
0,2 50,4 100,8 292 Rumelange ligne d'Arrivée      N33          14:12 14:07
3,2 53,6 97,6 403 14:16 14:11
0,6 54,2 97,0 379 Poteau de Kayl Bif. N33 / N31 14:17 14:12
2,3 56,5 94,7 295 Kayl rte. d'Esch N31 14:20 14:15
0,4 56,9 94,3 282 Kayl rue Altrescht / Grand-Rue N31 14:21 14:15
0,3 57,2 94,0 282 14:21 14:16
2,5 59,7 91,5 275 Noertzange Bif. CR165 / CR164              Rush 2 14:25 14:19
2,0 61,7 89,5 318 Budersberg Bif. CR164 / CR164A 14:28 14:22
0,6 62,3 88,9 353 Budersberg Bif. CR164A / N31 14:29 14:23
1,5 63,8 87,4 282 Kayl Gir. r. d. Dudelange N31 / N33           (1) 14:31 14:25
1,4 65,2 86,0 294 Tétange Centre N33 14:33 14:26
1,8 67,0 84,2 295 Rumelange Giratoire N33          (1) 14:35 14:29
0,2 67,2 84,0 292 Rumelange ligne d'Arrivée      N33          14:36 14:29
3,2 70,4 80,8 403 Langengrund   N33                                GPM 2 14:40 14:33
0,6 71,0 80,2 379 Poteau de Kayl Bif. N33 / N31 14:41 14:34
2,3 73,3 77,9 295 Kayl rte. d'Esch N31 14:44 14:37
0,4 73,7 77,5 282 Kayl rue Altrescht / Grand-Rue N31 14:45 14:38
0,3 74,0 77,2 282 14:45 14:38
2,5 76,5 74,7 275 Noertzange Bif. CR165 / CR164 14:49 14:42
2,0 78,5 72,7 318 Budersberg Bif. CR164 / CR164A 14:52 14:44
0,6 79,1 72,1 353 Budersberg Bif. CR164A / N31 14:53 14:45
1,5 80,6 70,6 282 Kayl Gir. r. d. Dudelange N31 / N33           (1) 14:55 14:47
1,4 82,0 69,2 294 Tétange Centre N33 14:57 14:49
1,8 83,8 67,4 295 Rumelange Giratoire N33          (1) 14:59 14:51
0,2 84,0 67,2 292 Rumelange ligne d'Arrivée      N33          15:00 14:52

POLICE
Kayl Girat. Grand-Rue / r. d. Noertzange          (1)

Kayl Girat. Grand-Rue / r. d. Noertzange          (1)

Kayl Girat. Grand-Rue / r. d. Noertzange          (1)

Langengrund   N33              4,3 %          GPM 1

Kayl Girat. Grand-Rue / r. d. Noertzange          (1)

Kayl Girat. Grand-Rue / r. d. Noertzange          (1)

74e FLÈCHE DU SUD
  1ère Etape   Jeudi  29 mai  2025

Rumelange - Rumelange  151,2 km



1ère Etape 23/04/2025 3

km km/+ km/- m Itinéraire / Route 42 km/h 45 km/h

POLICE
74e FLÈCHE DU SUD

  1ère Etape   Jeudi  29 mai  2025
Rumelange - Rumelange  151,2 km

3,2 87,2 64,0 403 Langengrund   N33                                GPM 3 15:04 14:56
0,6 87,8 63,4 379 Poteau de Kayl Bif. N33 / N31 15:05 14:57
2,3 90,1 61,1 295 Kayl rte. d'Esch N31 15:08 15:00
0,4 90,5 60,7 282 Kayl rue Altrescht / Grand-Rue N31 15:09 15:00
0,3 90,8 60,4 282 15:09 15:01
2,5 93,3 57,9 275 Noertzange Bif. CR165 / CR164 15:13 15:04
2,0 95,3 55,9 318 Budersberg Bif. CR164 / CR164A 15:16 15:07
0,6 95,9 55,3 353 Budersberg Bif. CR164A / N31 15:17 15:07
1,5 97,4 53,8 282 Kayl Gir. r. d. Dudelange N31 / N33           (1) 15:19 15:09
1,4 98,8 52,4 294 Tétange Centre N33 15:21 15:11
1,8 100,6 50,6 295 Rumelange Giratoire N33          (1) 15:23 15:14
0,2 100,8 50,4 292 Rumelange ligne d'Arrivée    N33          Rush 3 15:24 15:14
3,2 104,0 47,2 403 Langengrund   N33                                GPM 4 15:28 15:18
0,6 104,6 46,6 379 Poteau de Kayl Bif. N33 / N31 15:29 15:19
2,3 106,9 44,3 295 Kayl rte. d'Esch N31 15:32 15:22
0,4 107,3 43,9 282 Kayl rue Altrescht / Grand-Rue N31 15:33 15:23
0,3 107,6 43,6 282 15:33 15:23
2,5 110,1 41,1 275 Noertzange Bif. CR165 / CR164 15:37 15:26
2,0 112,1 39,1 318 Budersberg Bif. CR164 / CR164A 15:40 15:29
0,6 112,7 38,5 353 Budersberg Bif. CR164A / N31 15:41 15:30
1,5 114,2 37,0 282 Kayl Gir. r. d. Dudelange N31 / N33           (1) 15:43 15:32
1,4 115,6 35,6 294 Tétange Centre N33 15:45 15:34
1,8 117,4 33,8 295 Rumelange Giratoire N33          (1) 15:47 15:36
0,2 117,6 33,6 292 Rumelange ligne d'Arrivée      N33          15:48 15:36
3,2 120,8 30,4 403 Langengrund   N33                                GPM 5 15:52 15:41
0,6 121,4 29,8 379 Poteau de Kayl Bif. N33 / N31 15:53 15:41
2,3 123,7 27,5 295 Kayl rte. d'Esch N31 15:56 15:44
0,4 124,1 27,1 282 Kayl rue Altrescht / Grand-Rue N31 15:57 15:45
0,3 124,4 26,8 282 15:57 15:45
2,5 126,9 24,3 275 Noertzange Bif. CR165 / CR164 16:01 15:49
2,0 128,9 22,3 318 Budersberg Bif. CR164 / CR164A 16:04 15:51
0,6 129,5 21,7 353 Budersberg Bif. CR164A / N31 16:05 15:52
1,5 131,0 20,2 282 Kayl Gir. r. d. Dudelange N31 / N33           (1) 16:07 15:54
1,4 132,4 18,8 294 Tétange Centre N33 16:09 15:56
1,8 134,2 17,0 295 Rumelange Giratoire N33          (1) 16:11 15:58
0,2 134,4 16,8 292 Rumelange ligne d'Arrivée      N33          16:12 15:59
3,2 137,6 13,6 403 Langengrund   N33 16:16 16:03
0,6 138,2 13,0 379 Poteau de Kayl Bif. N33 / N31 16:17 16:04
2,3 140,5 10,7 295 Kayl rte. d'Esch N31 16:20 16:07
0,4 140,9 10,3 282 Kayl rue Altrescht / Grand-Rue N31 16:21 16:07
0,3 141,2 10,0 282 16:21 16:08
2,5 143,7 7,5 275 Noertzange Bif. CR165 / CR164 16:25 16:11
2,0 145,7 5,5 318 Budersberg Bif. CR164 / CR164A 16:28 16:14
0,6 146,3 4,9 353 Budersberg Bif. CR164A / N31 16:29 16:15
1,5 147,8 3,4 282 Kayl Gir. r. d. Dudelange N31 / N33           (1) 16:31 16:17
1,4 149,2 2,0 294 Tétange Centre N33 16:33 16:18
1,8 151,0 0,2 295 Rumelange Giratoire N33          (1) 16:35 16:21
0,2 151,2 0,0 292 Rumelange ligne d'Arrivée      N33          16:36 16:21

Kayl Girat. Grand-Rue / r. d. Noertzange          (1)

Kayl Girat. Grand-Rue / r. d. Noertzange          (1)

Kayl Girat. Grand-Rue / r. d. Noertzange          (1)

Kayl Girat. Grand-Rue / r. d. Noertzange          (1)



2e Etape 23/04/2025 4

km km/+ km/- m Itinéraire / Route 42km/h 45 km/h
0,0 0,0 160,9 289 Sanem rue de Niederkorn  CR175     DEPART 12:55 12:55
0,0 0,0 160,2 299 Sanem Bif.           CR175 / CR110 13:00 13:00
1,4 1,4 158,8 298 Bascharage / Gare          CR110 vers Z.I. 13:02 13:01
1,5 2,9 157,3 310 Giratoire Z.I.         (3) 13:04 13:03
0,7 3,6 156,6 318 Bascharage Bif. Sortie Z.I.            N5 13:05 13:04
0,8 4,4 155,8 316 Bif.          N5 / CR106A vers Schouweiler 13:06 13:05
1,5 5,9 154,3 332 Schouweiler         CR106A - CR106 13:08 13:07
2,3 8,2 152,0 361 Dahlem Bif.1          CR106 13:11 13:10
0,0 8,2 152,0 359 Dahlem Bif.2          CR106 / N13 13:11 13:10
2,3 10,5 149,7 338 Garnich          N13 13:15 13:14
2,1 12,6 147,6 320 Echangeur AR         N13 13:18 13:16
1,3 13,9 146,3 335 Wandhaff        (2)           N13 / CR110   Rush 1 13:19 13:18
2,7 16,6 143,6 292 Koerich Bif.           CR110 / CR110 13:23 13:22
2,0 18,6 141,6 266 Bifurcation             CR110 / CR105 13:26 13:24
2,2 20,8 139,4 270 Hobscheid Bif.          CR105 / CR106 13:29 13:27
0,3 21,1 139,1 280 Hobscheid Bif.          CR106 / CR105 13:30 13:28
2,8 23,9 136,3 281 Eischen  Bif.          CR105 / CR105 13:34 13:31
1,5 25,4 134,8 291 Gäichel  Bif.           CR105 / N8 13:36 13:33
1,5 26,9 133,3 392 13:38 13:35
2,0 28,9 131,3 387 Kräizerbuch  Bif. 1             N8 / N8                    13:41 13:38
0,3 29,2 131,0 382 Kräizerbuch  Bif. 2             N8 / N8                 13:41 13:38
2,8 32,0 128,2 360 Bif. N8            vers Häwee Ehner 13:45 13:42
1,1 33,1 127,1 286 Ehner Bif.             CR301 13:47 13:44
1,6 34,7 125,5 277 Calmus         CR301 13:49 13:46
2,0 36,7 123,5 304 Bifurcation  CR301            N12 13:52 13:48
3,2 39,9 120,3 273 Rippweiler-Barrière N12          (1)                 N24 13:57 13:53
0,5 40,4 119,8 298 Rippweiler            N24 13:57 13:53
2,7 43,1 117,1 271 Noerdange Gir.                  N24 / CR106 14:01 13:57
2,3 45,4 114,8 276 Elvange             CR106 14:04 14:00
0,5 45,9 114,3 288 Schweich          CR106 14:05 14:01
0,9 46,8 113,4 386 14:06 14:02
1,7 48,5 111,7 382 Kräizerbuch  Bif.             N8 / N8                    14:09 14:04
2,9 51,4 108,8 360 Bif.            N8 / CR107 vers Septfontaines 14:13 14:08
2,3 53,7 106,5 256 Septfontaines  Bif. 1            CR107 / CR105 14:16 14:11
0,3 54,0 106,2 264 Septfontaines  Bif. 2           vers rue Laangefuert 14:17 14:12
1,6 55,6 104,6 359 14:19 14:14
0,6 56,2 104,0 345 Jonction CR189 14:20 14:14
2,1 58,3 101,9 317 Goeblange Crois.             CR189 / CR109 14:23 14:17
0,1 58,4 101,9 317 Goeblange  Bif.            CR109 / CR189 14:23 14:17
2,1 60,5 99,8 327 Bifurcation             CR189 / CR110 14:26 14:20
0,7 61,2 99,1 335 Wandhaff         (2)           CR110 / N13 14:27 14:21
1,3 62,5 97,8 320 Echangeur AR         N13 14:29 14:23
2,3 64,8 95,5 338 Garnich          N13 14:32 14:26
2,2 67,0 93,3 359 Dahlem          N13 14:35 14:29
2,2 69,2 91,1 372 Giratoire Dippach           (1)           N13 / N5 14:38 14:32
0,9 70,1 90,2 329 Sprinkange  N13 14:40 14:33
0,4 70,5 89,7 331 Schouweiler  Crois.           N5 / CR106 14:40 14:33
3,4 73,9 86,3 325 Limpach Crois.           CR106 / CR178 14:45 14:38
4,0 77,9 82,3 311 Giratoire CPU        (1)           CR178 / CR110 14:51 14:43
1,2 79,1 81,1 299 Sanem Bif.         CR110 / CR175 14:52 14:45
0,7 79,8 80,4 289 Sanem ligne d'Arrivée          CR175    Rush 2 14:53 14:46
2,5 82,3 77,9 298 Niederkorn        (3)         CR175 / rue de Longwy 14:57 14:49
1,5 83,8 76,4 415 Col de l'Europe              7,5 %          GPM 4 14:59 14:51
1,7 85,5 74,7 399 Croisement rue de Longwy           CR176 15:02 14:53
2,3 87,8 72,4 395 Vesquenhaff Bif.          CR176 / CR174 15:05 14:57
1,0 88,8 71,4 313 Differdange  r.d.Hussigny - rue Roosevelt - 15:06 14:58
0,9 89,7 70,5 303   rue J-F. Kennedy - rue Emile Mark (CR174) 15:08 14:59
0,4 90,1 70,1 298 Differdange Crois.          CR174 / N31 15:08 15:00
0,9 91,0 69,2 314 Oberkorn Bvd. E. Krieps - Av. Charlotte N31 15:09 15:01
1,2 92,2 68,0 347 Oberkorn route de Belvaux N31 15:11 15:02
1,1 93,3 66,9 342 Belvaux rte. d'Oberkorn N31 15:13 15:04

POLICE
Kräizerbuch   N8            6,31 %            GPM 1

Kräizerbuch    CR106              6,8 %    GPM 2

Septfontaines  Laangefuert  7,1 %     GPM 3

74e FLÈCHE DU SUD
  2e Etape   Vendredi  30 mai  2025

Sanem - Sanem  160,2 km 



2e Etape 23/04/2025 5

km km/+ km/- m Itinéraire / Route 42km/h 45 km/h

POLICE
74e FLÈCHE DU SUD

  2e Etape   Vendredi  30 mai  2025
Sanem - Sanem  160,2 km 

0,6 93,9 66,3 354 Belvaux Bif.  N31          rue J. Anen 15:14 15:05
0,7 94,6 65,6 345 Soleuvre Bif. rue J. Anen         rue Dickskopp 15:15 15:06
0,8 95,4 64,8 320 Soleuvre Bif. rue d.l. Gare          r.d. Belvaux 15:16 15:07
0,3 95,7 64,5 350 Soleuvre Bif. r.d. Belvaux           r.d. Differdange 15:16 15:07
0,1 95,8 64,4 352 Soleuvre Bif. r.d.Differdange          r. Prince Jean 15:16 15:07
1,3 97,1 63,1 329 Soleuvre  Crois. Aessen          CR174 / CR110 15:18 15:09
0,9 98,0 62,2 311 Giratoire CPU        (2)          CR110 / CR110 15:19 15:10
1,2 99,2 61,0 299 Sanem Bif.         CR110 / CR175 15:21 15:12
0,7 99,9 60,3 289 Sanem ligne d'Arrivée          CR175 15:22 15:13
2,5 102,4 57,8 298 Niederkorn        (3)         CR175 / rue de Longwy 15:26 15:16
1,5 103,9 56,3 415 Col de l'Europe              7,5 %          GPM 5 15:28 15:18
1,7 105,6 54,6 399 Croisement rue de Longwy           CR176 15:30 15:20
2,3 107,9 52,3 395 Vesquenhaff Bif.          CR176 / CR174 15:34 15:23
1,0 108,9 51,3 313 Differdange  r.d.Hussigny - rue Roosevelt - 15:35 15:25
0,9 109,8 50,4 303   rue J-F. Kennedy - rue Emile Mark (CR174) 15:36 15:26
0,4 110,2 50,0 298 Differdange Crois.         CR174 / N31 15:37 15:26
0,9 111,1 49,1 314 Oberkorn Bvd. E. Krieps - Av. Charlotte N31 15:38 15:28
1,2 112,3 47,9 347 Oberkorn route de Belvaux N31 15:40 15:29
1,1 113,4 46,8 342 Belvaux rte. d'Oberkorn N31 15:41 15:31
0,6 114,0 46,2 354 Belvaux Bif.         N31 / rue J. Anen 15:42 15:31
0,7 114,7 45,5 345 Soleuvre Bif. rue J. Anen         rue Dickskopp 15:43 15:32
0,8 115,5 44,7 320 Soleuvre Bif. rue d.l. Gare          r.d. Belvaux 15:44 15:33
0,3 115,8 44,4 350 Soleuvre Bif. r.d. Belvaux           r.d. Differdange 15:45 15:34
0,1 115,9 44,3 352 Soleuvre Bif. r.d.Differdange         r. Prince Jean 15:45 15:34
1,3 117,2 43,0 329 Soleuvre  Crois. Aessen          CR174 / CR110 15:47 15:36
0,9 118,1 42,1 311 Giratoire CPU        (2)          CR110 / CR110 15:48 15:37
1,2 119,3 40,9 299 Sanem Bif.         CR110 / CR175 15:50 15:39
0,7 120,0 40,2 289 Sanem ligne d'Arrivée          CR175    Rush 3 15:51 15:39
2,5 122,5 37,7 298 Niederkorn        (3)         CR175 / rue de Longwy 15:54 15:43
1,5 124,0 36,2 415 Col de l'Europe              7,5 %          15:57 15:45
1,7 125,7 34,5 399 Croisement rue de Longwy          CR176 15:59 15:47
2,3 128,0 32,2 395 Vesquenhaff Bif.          CR176 / CR174 16:02 15:50
1,0 129,0 31,2 313 Differdange  r.d.Hussigny - rue Roosevelt - 16:04 15:51
0,9 129,9 30,3 303   rue J-F. Kennedy - rue Emile Mark (CR174) 16:05 15:53
0,4 130,3 29,9 298 Differdange Crois.          CR174 / N31 16:06 15:53
0,9 131,2 29,0 314 Oberkorn Bvd. E. Krieps - Av. Charlotte N31 16:07 15:54
1,2 132,4 27,8 347 Oberkorn route de Belvaux N31 16:09 15:56
1,1 133,5 26,7 342 Belvaux rte. d'Oberkorn N31 16:10 15:57
0,6 134,1 26,1 354 Belvaux Bif.  N31          rue J. Anen 16:11 15:58
0,7 134,8 25,4 345 Soleuvre Bif. rue J. Anen         rue Dickskopp 16:12 15:59
0,8 135,6 24,6 320 Soleuvre Bif. rue d.l. Gare          r.d. Belvaux 16:13 16:00
0,3 135,9 24,3 350 Soleuvre Bif. r.d. Belvaux           r.d. Differdange 16:14 16:01
0,1 136,0 24,2 352 Soleuvre Bif. r.d.Differdange          r. Prince Jean 16:14 16:01
1,3 137,3 22,9 329 Soleuvre  Crois. Aessen          CR174 / CR110 16:16 16:03
0,9 138,2 22,0 311 Giratoire CPU        (2)           CR110 / CR110 16:17 16:04
1,2 139,4 20,8 299 Sanem Bif.         CR110 / CR175 16:19 16:05
0,7 140,1 20,1 289 Sanem ligne d'Arrivée          CR175 16:20 16:06
2,5 142,6 17,6 298 Niederkorn        (3)         CR175 / rue de Longwy 16:23 16:10
1,5 144,1 16,1 415 Col de l'Europe              7,5 %          16:25 16:12
1,7 145,8 14,4 399 Croisement rue de Longwy          CR176 16:28 16:14
2,3 148,1 12,1 395 Vesquenhaff Bif.          CR176 / CR174 16:31 16:17
1,0 149,1 11,1 313 Differdange  r.d.Hussigny - rue Roosevelt - 16:32 16:18
0,9 150,0 10,2 303   rue J-F. Kennedy - rue Emile Mark (CR174) 16:34 16:19
0,4 150,4 9,8 298 Differdange Crois.          CR174 / N31 16:34 16:20
0,9 151,3 8,9 314 Oberkorn Bvd. E. Krieps - Av. Charlotte N31 16:36 16:21
1,2 152,5 7,7 347 Oberkorn route de Belvaux N31 16:37 16:23
1,1 153,6 6,6 342 Belvaux rte. d'Oberkorn N31 16:39 16:24
0,6 154,2 6,0 354 Belvaux Bif.  N31          rue J. Anen 16:40 16:25
0,7 154,9 5,3 345 Soleuvre Bif. rue J. Anen         rue Dickskopp 16:41 16:26
0,8 155,7 4,5 320 Soleuvre Bif. rue d.l. Gare          r.d. Belvaux 16:42 16:27
0,3 156,0 4,2 350 Soleuvre Bif. r.d. Belvaux           r.d. Differdange 16:42 16:27
0,1 156,1 4,1 352 Soleuvre Bif. r.d.Differdange          r. Prince Jean 16:42 16:28
1,3 157,4 2,8 329 Soleuvre  Crois. Aessen          CR174 / CR110 16:44 16:29
0,9 158,3 1,9 311 Giratoire CPU        (2)           CR110 / CR110 16:46 16:31
1,2 159,5 0,7 299 Sanem Bif.         CR110 / CR175 16:47 16:32
0,7 160,2 0,0 289 Sanem ligne d'Arrivée          CR175 16:48 16:33



3. Etape 23/04/2025 6

km km/+ km/- m Itinéraire / Route 42 km/h 45 km/h

0,00 0,0 195,4 240 Canach                                                   DEPART 13:00 13:00
0,30 0,3 195,1 236 Bif.  CR147 / CR145            dir. Greiveldange 13:00 13:00
4,20 4,5 190,9 170 Greiveldange  CR146 13:06 13:06
2,50 7,0 188,4 142 Bifurcation           CR146 / N10 13:10 13:09
1,00 8,0 187,4 143 Stadtbredimus Bif.              N10 / CR149         13:11 13:10
3,00 11,0 184,4 158 Bous  Bifurcation              CR149 / CR149                    13:15 13:14
0,30 11,3 184,1 160 Bous  Bifurcation sur N2            CR149 / N2 13:16 13:15
1,70 13,0 182,4 220 Remich Bifurcation             N2 / CR152A 13:18 13:17
0,60 13,6 181,8 186 Remich Giratoire         (1)           CR152A / N16 13:19 13:18
1,80 15,4 180,0 285 Scheierbierg   N16       4,7 %             GPM 1 13:22 13:20
1,50 16,9 178,5 283 Bifurcation vers Wellenstein         N16 / CR151 13:24 13:22
2,00 18,9 176,5 172 Wellenstein  CR151 13:27 13:25
1,20 20,1 175,3 143 Bech-Kleinmacher Bif.           CR152E / N10 13:28 13:26
5,60 25,7 169,7 149 Remerschen Giratoire         (1)            N10 / CR152 13:36 13:34
1,00 26,7 168,7 154 Remerschen Bifurcation            CR152 / CR150 13:38 13:35
1,70 28,4 167,0 251 Remerschen               5,8 %               GPM 2 13:40 13:37
1,50 29,9 165,5 232 Burmerange Bifurcation          CR150 / CR150 13:42 13:39
1,90 31,8 163,6 252 Bifurcation           CR150 / CR150A 13:45 13:42
0,40 32,2 163,2 265 Elvange Bif.            CR150A / CR162 13:46 13:42
1,40 33,6 161,8 243 Ellange / Gare Gir.       (2)         CR162 / CR162 13:48 13:44
1,10 34,7 160,7 242 Ellange  CR162 13:49 13:46
4,00 38,7 156,7 292 Filsdorf Croisement               CR162 / N13 13:55 13:51
1,50 40,2 155,2 329 Dalheim  N13 13:57 13:53
5,20 45,4 150,0 160 Bous Giratoire            (1)         N13 / N2 14:04 14:00
0,70 46,1 149,3 166 Assel   N2                                             Rush 1 14:05 14:01
2,80 48,9 146,5 189 Roedt Bifurcation            N2 / CR147 14:09 14:05
1,60 50,5 144,9 258 Bifurcation            CR147 / N28 14:12 14:07
4,40 54,9 140,5 255 Oetrange Bifurcation         N28 / CR144        14:18 14:13
